Proclamation #22-01

of the

Mendocino County Russian River Flood Control & Water Conservation Improvement District

Appreciating

Matthew Froneberger

District Trustee for Seven Years of Outstanding Public Service

WHEREAS, Mendocino County Russian River Flood Control & Water Conservation Improvement District Board Trustee, **Matthew Froneberger** has served as a member of the Board since May 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Froneberger served as President in 2018, Vice President in 2017 & 2018, and Treasurer in 2020 through 2022; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Froneberger has represented the District at Mendocino County Inland Water & Power Commission 2016-2022; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Froneberger has represented the region on the Association of California Water Agencies Region 1 Board 2017-2019; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Froneberger has represented Mendocino County Special Districts on the Mendocino County Local Agency Formation Commission 2021-2022; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Froneberger has been an invaluable Trustee to this Board providing outstanding leadership and guidance to the General Manager; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Froneberger dedicated himself to excellence as a Trustee of the District Board consistently ensuring the highest level of service to the public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mendocino County Russian River Flood Control & Water Conservation Improvement District Board recognizes and proclaims sincere appreciation for Trustee Matthew Froneberger's distinguished service on the Board of Trustees.

PROCLAIMED on the 5th Day of December 2022, by the Board of Trustees of the Mendocino County Russian River Flood Control & Water Conservation Improvement District.

Christopher Watt, Board of Trustees President	Alfred White, Board of Trustees Vice President
John Reardan, Board of Trustees	Tyler Rodrigue, Board of Trustees
Elizabeth Salomor	ne. General Manager